SSR-29

A simple resolution expressing gratitude to those who	no have assisted Tucker Coombs in getting to
2023 Boys Nation.	

IN THE SENATE OF THE AMERICAN LEGION BOYS NATION

Mr. Coombs of North Carolina submitted the following resolution;

SIMPLE RES

A simple resolution expressing gratitude to those who have assisted Tucker Coombs in getting to 2023 Boys Nation.

Whereas,

Tar Heel Boys State, sponsored and granted Tucker Coombs the privilege to serve as Governor, provided a transformative experience in leadership and civic engagement;

Whereas,

Senator Jim Burgin, a devoted mentor, provided invaluable lessons of statesmanship that have guided Tucker Coombs on his journey;

Whereas,

Carrie Johnson, a teacher and friend, believed in Tucker Coombs' potential and wholeheartedly advocated for his growth and accomplishments throughout High School;

Whereas,

Edward King, through his exemplary demonstration of hard work and dedication, instilled in

Tucker Coombs the values of perseverance and commitment;

Whereas,

The late veteran, Jimmy Bain, a courageous marine from Vietnam, profoundly influenced Tucker

Coombs' profound respect and admiration for the Armed Forces of this great country; and

Whereas,

Tucker Coombs' family, has been a constant source of encouragement, love, and belief in his

aspirations, providing unwavering support throughout his endeavors.

Therefore, Be it Resolved,

That the 2023 Senate of the American Legion Boys Nation and the Undersigned, express

gratitude and appreciation to the above mentioned for their unwavering support, mentorship, and

belief in Tucker Coombs' potential, which has played an instrumental role in his journey to Boys

Nation.

Author:

Mr. Tucker Coombs of North Carolina

Co-Sponsors:

Mr. Ian Chung of New York

Mr. Hiram Eastland of Mississippi

Mr. Dillon Dukes of New Jersey

Mr. Smith Langum of Oklahoma

Mr. Langston Kaptur of Oregon